565
SHOCK ABSORBER Series
Fixed Absorption Capacity Linear Orifice Type
KSHJ Series
Total of 12 sizes and 66 models from M4 to M27 size.
Offers wide range of speeds, with maximum impact speed of 0.8 m/s to 3 m/sNote.
Stroke
Single orifice type shock absorber

Note: The stopper nut is an option available for models with cap (C) only.
Calculation sample: The mass of CS-KSHC6×8 with cap and stopper nut is 21＋1＋7＝29 g [1.02 oz.]
Order Codes
KSHC ―― ―
Stopper nut
Blank : No stopper nut
S : With stopper nutNote
Body thread size
11：M8×1
Note: The stopper nut is an option available for
models with cap (C) only.
Note: The stopper nut
is an option
available for
models with cap
(C) only.
CS
Rod end type
Blank : No cap
C : With cap
Shock Absorbers
Linear Orifice Type
KSHC Series
Clean room
specification
CS-KSHC5×5 ― 11― ―
Stopper nut
Blank : No stopper nut
S : With stopper nutNote
Maximum
absorption
D ：1.0 J [0.74 ft・lbf]
DE：1.5 J [1.11 ft・lbf]
Rod end type
Blank : No cap
C : With cap
●Order codes for CS-KSHC5×5 thread size M8×1Piston dia.×absorbing stroke Maximum absorption
4×4 ･･･････････････････････ B ：0.3 J [0.22 ft･lbf]
BD：0.5 J [0.37 ft･lbf]
5×5 ･･･････････････････････ D ：1.0 J [0.74 ft･lbf]
DE：1.5 J [1.11 ft･lbf]
6×8 ･･･････････････････････DE：1.5 J [1.11 ft･lbf]
EF：2.5 J [1.84 ft･lbf]
8×8 ･･･････････････････････ EF：2.5 J [1.84 ft･lbf]
G ：4.0 J [2.95 ft･lbf]
9×10 ･･････････････････････GK：5.0 J [3.69 ft･lbf]
L ：8.0 J [5.90 ft･lbf]
11×15･･････････････････････M ：10 J [7.4 ft･lbf]
P ：15 J [11.1 ft･lbf]
14×16･･････････････････････ R ：20 J [14.8 ft･lbf]
T ：30 J [22.1 ft･lbf]
18×25･･････････････････････ X ：40 J [29.5 ft･lbf]
588